

Cr. Rev. 358/2025
Nipun Khanna Vs. State NCT of delhi

03.09.2025

Present: Ld. counsel for revisionist.
Sh. Jagdamba Pandey, Ld. Addl. PP for the State
/respondent no.1.
Ld. counsel for respondent no. 2.

Ld. counsel for respondent no. 2 has submitted that till date, he has not received copy of the revision. Same be supplied today itself against acknowledgment.

Reply, if any be filed thereafter with advance copy to the opposite side.

List for reply & arguments on **24.09.2025 at 02:00 PM.**

Interim orders to continue.

Copy of the order be given dasti.

(Gaurav Gupta)
Spl. Judge-NDPS/ASJ (South)
Saket Courts, New Delhi/03.09.2025