

Cr. Rev. No. 358/2025
Nipun Khanna Vs. State NCT of Delhi

03.11.2025

Present: Ld. counsel for revisionist through VC.
Ld. counsel for respondent through VC.
Sh. Dheeraj, Ld. substitute Addl. PP for the State.

Ld. counsel for revisionist submits that he had to appear before the Hon'ble Supreme Court in another matter at 02:00 PM and as such, unable to appear before this court to address arguments.

List for arguments on **11.12.2025 at 02:00 PM.**

Interim orders to continue.

Copy of the order be given dasti.

(Gaurav Gupta)
Spl. Judge-NDPS/ASJ (South)
Saket Courts, New Delhi/03.11.2025