

Cr. Rev. No. 358/2025
Nipun Khanna Vs. State NCT of Delhi

23.01.2026

Present: None for revisionist.

Sh. Jagdamba Pandey, Ld. Addl. PP for the State/
respondent no. 1.

Sh. Amit and Sh. Sandeep Dagar, Ld. counsels for
respondent no. 2.

Ld. counsel for respondent no. 2 submits that
settlement talks are going on between the parties.

In the interest of justice, adjourned for confirmation
regarding settlement, if any / arguments on **02.03.2026**.

(Gaurav Gupta)
Spl. Judge-NDPS/ASJ (South)
Saket Courts, New Delhi/23.01.2026