

Cr. Rev. No.358/2025
Nipun Khanna Vs. State NCT of Delhi

16.03.2026

Present: Sh. Deepak Singh, Ld. Proxy counsel for revisionist.
Ld. Substitute Addl. PP for State.
None for respondent no.2.

Adjournment sought by Ld. Proxy counsel for revisionist for want of main counsel citing personal difficulty of main counsel.

At request, put up for recording of withdrawal statement of the revisionist/further proceedings on **23.03.2026**.

(Ajay Garg)
Spl. Judge-NDPS/ASJ (South)
Saket Courts, New Delhi/16.03.2026