

CR No. 358/25
NIPUN KHANNA VS. STATE & ANR.

23.03.2026

Present :- Revisionist in person.

Sh. Jagdamba Pandey, Ld. Addl. PP for State.

Revisionist submits that the matter has been settled with the respondents and requests that the present revision be disposed off as withdrawn being settled. His statement to this effect recorded separately.

In view of the aforesaid statement of revisionist, the **present appeal is disposed off as withdrawn being settled.**

A copy of the order be sent to the Ld. Trial Court.

Revision file be consigned to Record Room.

(Ajay Garg)
Special Judge-NDPS/ASJ (South)
Saket Courts/23.03.2026